1300 S. Wolf Road • Des Plaines, IL 60018 • Phone (847) 827-9880 • Fax (847) 827-2925 • Visit us at www.acuitybrands.com/aculux
Printed in U.S.A.     ©2017  Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.     Rev. 03/01/17 1 of 17
Luminaire Type:
Catalog Number
(autopopulated):
Square Trim Style Reflector Finish Flange Style / Finish Environmnet Ceiling Installation
ADJUSTABLE ACCENT BD Black Diffuse SELF FLANGED WET Wet location
(Solite Lens)

32LM 3200 Lumens ECOS3 Lutron Hi-Lume A series 3-wire with
EcoSystem, 1% dim
DMXR DMX,RDM Driver, 1% dim
DALI DALI Driver, 1% dim
7 Must specify flangeless ceiling installation (FMA4SQ or SFM4SQ)
1300 S. Wolf Road • Des Plaines, IL 60018 • Phone (847) 827-9880 • Fax (847) 827-2925 • Visit us at www.acuitybrands.com/aculux
Printed in U.S.A.     ©2017  Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.     Rev. 03/01/17 2 of 17
DIMENSIONS
NEW CONSTRUCTION
Desired FWHM Primary Optic Film
12˚ 12D -
20˚ 12D AF4/10
24˚ 24D -
30˚ 12D AF4/20
35˚ 35D -
40˚ 12D AF4/40
45˚ 12D AF4/50
50˚ 50D -
60˚ 12D AF4/80
20˚x60˚ 12D AF4/60x1

AX4SQ A
16 7/8"
7 3/16"
20 5/8"
13 3/4"
Will expand
to 24 3/8"
(Reduces to 13 1/4"
with breakaway
feature)
5 5/16” x 5 5/16” CEILING CUTOUT
(REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR FLANGELESS
CEILING CUTOUT)
ACCESSORIES
Cat. #                  Description
4AXOPT/12D 12˚ Spot Optic
4AXOPT/24D 24˚ Narrow Flood Optic
4AXOPT/35D 35˚ Flood Optic
4AXOPT/50D 50˚ Wide Flood Optic
AF4/10 10˚ Film (Use with Spot Optic)
AF4/20 20˚ Film (Use with Spot Optic)
AF4/40 40˚ Film (Use with Spot Optic)
AF4/50 50˚ Film (Use with Spot Optic)
AF4/60x1 60˚x1˚ Film (Use with Spot Optic)
AF4/80 80˚ Film (Use with Spot Optic)
CGF 300 MPINK Med. Pink Color Filter
CGF 300 WRED Warm Red Color Filter
CGF 300 DLTBLUE Daylight Blue Color Filter
CGF 300 MBLU Med. Blue Color Filter